 DATA SHEET
ICS843441AG   REVISION A   MAY 18, 2011 1 ©2011 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
FemtoClock® SAS/SATA Clock Generator ICS843441
General Description
The ICS843441 is a low jitter, high performance clock generator. The
ICS843441 is designed for use in applications using the SAS and
SATA interconnect. The ICS843441 uses an external, 25MHz,
parallel resonant crystal to generate four selectable output
frequencies: 75MHz, 100MHz, 150MHz, and 300MHz. This silicon
based approach provides excellent frequency stability and reliability.
The ICS843441 features down and center spread spectrum (SSC)
clocking techniques.
Additional Ordering Information
Features
• Designed for use in SAS, SAS-2, and SATA systems
• Center (±0.33%) Spread Spectrum Clocking (SSC)
• Down (-0.30% or -0.60%) SSC
• Better frequency stability than SAW oscillators
• One differential 3.3V LVPECL output
• Crystal oscillator interface designed for 25MHz
(CL = 18pF) frequency
• External fundamental crystal frequency ensures high reliability
and low aging
• Selectable output frequencies: 75MHz, 100MHz, 150MHz,
300MHz
• Output frequency is tunable with external capacitors
• RMS phase jitter: 1.33ps (typical)
• 3.3V operating supply
• 0°C to 70°C ambient operating temperature
• Industrial temperature available upon request
• Available in lead-free (RoHS 6) package
Part/Order Number Package Output Frequency
(MHz)
843441AG 16 TSSOP 75, 100, 150, 300
843441AM-75 8 SOIC 75
843441AM-100 8 SOIC 100
843441AM-150 8 SOIC 150
843441AM-300 8 SOIC 300
Block Diagrams
FemtoClock
PLL
OSC

D 4.80 5.00
E 3.80 4.00
e 1.27 Basic
H 5.80 6.20
h 0.25 0.50
L 0.40 1.27
α 0° 8°
ICS843441 Data Sheet FEMTOCLOCK® SAS/SATA CLOCK GENERATOR
ICS843441AG   REVISION A   MAY 18, 2011 16 ©2011 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
843441AGLF 843441AL 16 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP Tube 0°C to 70°C
843441AGLFT 843441AL 16 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-75LF 3441A75L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC Tube 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-75LFT 3441A75L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-100LF 441A100L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC Tube 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-100LFT 441A100L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-150LF 441A150L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC Tube 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-150LFT 441A150L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-300LF 441A300L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC Tube 0°C to 70°C
843441AM-300LFT 441A300L 8 Lead “Lead-Free” SOIC 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes no responsibility for either its use or for the
infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use in normal
commercial applications. Any other applications, such as those requiring extended temperature ranges, high reliability or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not
recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT does not authorize or warrant any IDT product